

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER TEHSIL FATEH JANG, DISTRICT HEALTH AUTHORITY ATTOCK

Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department,

Ph: 057-2210034 Email: ddohfj@gmail.com

No.148 /2024/DDHO Fateh Jang

Dated the <u>24</u>/02/2024

OFFICE ORDER:

National Polio Eradication campaign is scheduled from 26-02-2024 to 01-03-2024 through-out the district Attock and all over Punjab Province as well. In order to conduct a successful NID campaign following Officials are hereby directed to monitor/ supervise NID activities against the mentioned/ assigned UCs/ Areas.

Sr. #	Name of Official	Designation	HF Name	Assigned Area/ UC
1.	Dr. Meerub Sohail Khan	WMO	BHU Jhang	Jhang
2.	Dr. Sardar Nouman Afzal Khan	MO	RHC Bather	Dhariak
3.	Dr. Tabassam Raza	MO	BHU Dhari Rai Ditta	Urban-II, Gali Jageer
4.	Dr. M. Shahbaz	MO	BHU Lund	Kot Fateh Khan, Gulial
5.	Dr. Saba Hameed	WMO	BHU Shah Rai Sadullah	Shah Rai Sadullah
6.	Dr. Nadia Hameer	WMO	BHU Dhurnal	Dhurnal
7.	Dr. Sidra Batool	WMO	BHU Gali Jagir	Malal
8.	Dr. Samreen Ameer	WMO	BHU Moorat	Jungle
9.	Dr. Umer Munir	MO	BHU Kanyal	Qutbal
10.	Dr. Sarim	МО	BHU Kot Fateh Khan	Ajuwala-I, Ajuwala-II
				Urban-I, Urban-II
11.	Dr. Faiz Ullah	MO	BHU Jabbi	Jabbi

- 2. All above mentioned officials are responsible and ensure 100% implementation of following guidelines,
- I. Will act as a Incharge of assigned UC/ Area.
- II. Proper Data recording like Logistics, Stock register and other relevant record.
- III. Will take at least 2 cluster against each assigned UCs.
- IV. Will monitor UCMOs, Area Incharge and Team NID Activities.
- V. Will ensure 100% coverage of boundary areas.
- VI. Will ensure proper data recording of under 2 years children and data uploading to dashboard as per guidelines.
- 3. Circulated for information and strict compliance by all concerned.

DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER FATEH JANG

No. & Date Even:

A Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer Health, DHA Attock.
- 2. Assistant Commissioner, Tehsil Fateh Jang.
- 3. District Health Officer(PS), DHA Attock.
- 4. MS THQ Hospital Fateh Jang.
- 5. DSV, DHA Attock.
- 6. ASV, Tehsil Fateh Jang.
- 7. SMO Incharge RHC Bahter, Tehsil Fateh Jang.
- 8. All BHU Inchrges Tehsil Fateh Jang.
- 9. Incharge MCH Center Fateh Jang.
- 10. UCMOs/ Area Incharges, Tehsil Fateh Jang.
- 11. Office Copy

For Kind Information please.

With direction to ensure compliance.

----Signed/-----DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER FATEH JANG